
22 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/27-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

82.04.011 
DETER'N 

82.05.001 

83.07.021 

84.06.061 

84.10.029 

84.11. 061 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.17 .009 

84.17 .009 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.20.009 
84.20.009 

Inset'" 

Description of Goods 

REQUESTED DETERMINATION 
Screwdri vers with plastic handles with 
straight fixed blades wi thin the following 
dimensions, for slotted head screws -
3.63mm (l/7in) to 11.llmm (7/16in) 
diameter blades of a length between 38.1mm 
(l y,in) and 355mm (14in), also Phillips 
and Pozidrive screwdrivers in sizes 0, 1, and 
2 in lengths between 38.1mm (1 V,in) and 
152.4mm (6in) and sizes 3 and 4 in lengths 
between 152.4mm (6in) and 203.2mm (8in); 
EXCLUDING: 
(A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than 
slotted, Phillips and Pozidrive 
(B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the 
screw, whi Ie starting it 
(C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking 
metals 
(D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, 
other than 4.77mm (3/16in) diameter 
(E) Blades and blanks on condition that 
they wi 11 be used only in the manufacture 
of screwdrivers 
Piercing and blank tool for printed 
circuit board 

Irradiators (reflectors) for use in the 
curing of printing inks and lacquers by 
UV radiation 

Piston blanks forged, of aluminium, rough 
turned but not further worked 

Maag gear pumps used to pump viscous 
liquids 

Centrifugal fans on condition that they 
are to be used solely in the manufacture 
of rangehoods 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Vacuum system vacu-maid models VP and P1800 
to be used in the manufacture of 
industrial vacuum cleaner 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Vacuum system vacu-maid model VP1300 and 
P350 to be used solely in the manufacture 
of industrial vacuum cleaners 
Chempro Z arm vertical high viscosity 
hotmelt mixer designed for the manufacture 
of high viscosity hotmelt adhesives 

Model 6000 
Chemic lave sterilizer used in autoclaving 
of microsurgical instruments 
Pre heater stord bartz for use with other 
equipment to form a complete rendering 
system 
"Selee" preheater burner model 1 
and nozzles 

Engart dust extractors 

HDU oil filters and inserts 

Aseptic filling heads for aseptically 
packaging liquids 

Combined sleeve sealer and shrink system 
manufactured by EDL 

Inline automatic sleeve sealing machine 
wi th shrink tunnel manufactured by EDL 

One only Marden Edwards 1%0 SF/8 
overwrapping machine 

One only Nordenpac 2000 
cartoning machine 

Automatic checkweigher, Yamato data check brand 
Electronic weighing-platform type PR6160 series 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

All ied Industries 
PO Box 14-348 
Panmure 
AUCKLAND 
Cosmo Graphics Ltd 
PO Box 51-233 
Pakuranga 
AUCKLAND 
Denco Engineering Ltd 
CI- Bernard A WHack 
PO Box 20-158 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Mair Industrial Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 37-442 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 
IPSCO (Sales and Manufacturing) 
PO Box 22342 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Tellus Vacuum Cleaners (NZ) Ltd 
Pri vate Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Peterson Chemicals Limited 
PO Box 19 041 
Avondale 
AUCKLAND 7 
Canterbury Hospital Board 
Pri vate Bag 
CHRISTCHURCH 
1ST Engineering Limited 
PO Box 12 463 
PENROSE 
Pyrotek Products Ltd 
PO Box 1377 
INVERCARGILL 
The Dominion Construction Co 
Ltd 
PER ASC Flowers Customs Ltd 
PO Box 2841 
WELLINGTON 
Wix Corporation (NZ) Ltd 
CI- PO Box 59074 
AUCKLAND 
New Zealand Apple & Pear 

Marketing Board 
Hastings Processing Factory 
PO Box 279 
HASTINGS 
Gilbert Lodge & Co Ltd 
PO Box 12-743 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Gilbert Lodge & Co Ltd 
PO Box 12-743 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Unilever NZ Ltd 
Pri vate Bag 
PETONE 
Unilever NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
PETONE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 50ll14A 

AK 501866J 

AK 501902J 

ON 560728A 

AK 501892H 

DN 560730C 

500280L 

AK 501748D 

AK 501784L 

CH 540321 K 

AK 501848L 

CH 540324D 

WN 520698 

AK 501780H 

WN 520696 

AK 501782D 

AK 501781F 

WN 520714 

WN 520715 

ON 926873B 
ON 11l585F 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 

VD 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

CA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

RUC 
RUC 

4615 


