THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/27-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
82.04.011 DETER'N	REQUESTED DETERMINATION Screwdrivers with plastic handles with straight fixed blades within the following dimensions, for slotted head screws - 3.63 mm (1/7in) to 11.11 mm (7/16in) diameter blades of a length between 38.1 mm (1 ½in) and 355 mm (14in), also Phillips and Pozidrive screwdrivers in sizes 0, 1, and 2 in lengths between 38.1 mm (1 ½in) and 152.4 mm (6in) and sizes 3 and 4 in lengths between 152.4 mm (6in) and 203.2 mm (8in); EXCLUDING:			НО 501114А	VD
	(A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than slotted, Phillips and Pozidrive (B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the screw, while starting it (C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking metals (D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, other than 4.77 mm (3/16in) diameter (E) Blades and blanks on condition that they will be used only in the manufacture of screwdrivers				
82.05.001	Piercing and blank tool for printed circuit board	Allied Industries PO Box 14-348 Panmure AUCKLAND	99	AK 501866J	A
83.07.021	Irradiators (reflectors) for use in the curing of printing inks and lacquers by UV radiation	Cosmo Graphics Ltd PO Box 51-233 Pakuranga AUCKLAND	99	AK 501902J	A
84.06.061	Piston blanks forged, of aluminium, rough turned but not further worked	Denco Engineering Ltd C/- Bernard A W Hack PO Box 20-158 CHRISTCHURCH	15	DN 560728A	CA
84.10.029	Maag gear pumps used to pump viscous liquids	Mair Industrial Marketing Ltd PO Box 37-442 Parnell AUCKLAND	10	AK 501892H	A
84.11.061	Centrifugal fans on condition that they are to be used solely in the manufacture of rangehoods	IPSCO (Sales and Manufacturing) PO Box 22342 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	• •	DN 560730C	CA
84.11.061	CURRENT APPROVAL Vacuum system vacu-maid modéls VP and P1800 to be used in the manufacture of industrial vacuum cleaner REQUESTED APPROVAL	Tellus Vacuum Cleaners (NZ) Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND	10	500280L	VA
84.11.061	Vacuum system vacu-maid model VP1300 and P350 to be used solely in the manufacture of industrial vacuum cleaners		10	AK 501748D	VA
84.17.009	Chempro Z arm vertical high viscosity hotmelt mixer designed for the manufacture of high viscosity hotmelt adhesives	Peterson Chemicals Limited PO Box 19 041 Avondale AUCKLAND 7	10	AK 501784L	A
84.17.009	Model 6000 Chemiclave sterilizer used in autoclaving of microsurgical instruments	Canterbury Hospital Board Private Bag CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 540321 K	A
84.17.009 84.17.009	Pre heater stord bartz for use with other equipment to form a complete rendering system ''Selee'' preheater burner model 1	IST Engineering Limited PO Box 12 463 PENROSE Pyrotek Products Ltd	10	AK 501848L	A .
	and nozzles	PO Box 1377 INVERCARGILL The Dominion Construction Co	10	CH 540324D	A
84.18.031	Engart dust extractors	Ltd PER ASC Flowers Customs Ltd PO Box 2841 WELLINGTON	10	WN 520698	A
84.18.039	HDU oil filters and inserts	Wix Corporation (NZ) Ltd C/- PO Box 59074 AUCKLAND	10	AK 501780H	A
84.19.039	Aseptic filling heads for aseptically packaging liquids	New Zealand Apple & Pear Marketing Board Hastings Processing Factory PO Box 279 HASTINGS	10	WN 520696	A
84.19.039	Combined sleeve sealer and shrink system manufactured by EDL	Gilbert Lodge & Co Ltd PO Box 12-743 Penrose AUCKLAND	10	AK 501782D	. A
84.19.039	Inline automatic sleeve sealing machine with shrink tunnel manufactured by EDL	Gilbert Lodge & Co Ltd PO Box 12-743 Penrose AUCKLAND	10	AK 501781F	A
84.19.039	One only Marden Edwards 1%0 SF/8 overwrapping machine	Unilever NZ Ltd Private Bag PETONE	10	WN 520714	A
84.19.039	One only Nordenpac 2000 cartoning machine	Unilever NZ Ltd Private Bag PETONE	10	WN 520715	A
84.20.009 84.20.009	Automatic checkweigher, Yamato datacheck brand Electronic weighing-platform type PR6160 series		10 10	DN 926873B DN 111585F	RUC RUC